Beat: News

Javadekar Launches Web Portal For Online Application For Environment Clearance

Transparency And Accountability Raised

New Delhi, India, 03.07.2015, 11:18 Time

USPA NEWS - The Minister of State for Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Mr. Prakash Javadekar launching the web portal for online submission of applications for Environment Clearance by the State Environment Impact Assessment Authorities for Category "B' projects, in New Delhi on July 02, 2015.

A web portal was launched for online submission of applications for Environment Clearance by State Environment Impact Assessment Authorities for Category "B' projects, here today. The web portal was launched across the country and nineteen states joined it instantly on July 2. Launching the portal, the Minister of State of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Mr. Prakash Javadekar said that the new portal is a "Tandmark' and online processes have raised the levels of transparency and accountability.

The Minister also added that the online submission of applications will ensure that monitoring is carried out more effectively and on a real time basis and thus, status on the pendency is available clearly. The online submission of applications will also speed up clearance processes, while maintaining the rigors of Environment Clearance process.

The launch of web portal comes a day after the Prime Minister launched the Digital India Week on July 1.

Picture Description: The Minister of State for Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Independent Charge), Mr. Prakash Javadekar launching the web portal for online submission of applications for Environment Clearance by the State Environment Impact Assessment Authorities for Category "~B' projects, in New Delhi on July 02, 2015. The Secretary, Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Mr. Ashok Lavasa is also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-4417/javadekar-launches-web-portal-for-online-application-for-environment-clearance.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com